
Broadway Academy: The Little Mermaid Jr. TUESDAY CAST 
 
Payment 
​ Total cost for Broadway Academy is $600. 

●​ $50 registration fee 
●​ $50 costume fee 
●​ $100 tuition for 5 months 

​ However, for those who wish to pay all upfront, we will waive the costume fee, coming to 
a total of $500 due on the first day of class. On our first day of class, you will fill out a form to 
signify your plan for payment (cash, check, or Venmo *with a fee). 
 
Auditions 
​ Before class starts, we are asking every registered student to submit an audition video. 
These are due August 29 by midnight. We will then kick off our semester with callbacks the 
following week on both September 2 and 3. That is the only week you will be expected to come 
both days! If you have a conflict, please let us know and we will accommodate accordingly. 
​ For your audition video, please prepare a 1-minute cut of a song you love to sing! 
Preferably in the style of musical theatre or a Disney film. You are also welcome to include a 
monologue in your video if you wish, but we are not requiring it. Please send us your videos 
via an Unlisted YouTube link. It is the safest, smoothest option! Please email your links, along 
with a resume and headshot, to info@centerstageif.com. In the subject line please mention 
that it is your Little Mermaid audition! 
 
Class Schedule 

●​ Tuesday, September 2 // 4:30 - 6:30 ENSEMBLE CALLBACKS 
●​ Tuesday, September 3 // 4:30 - 6:30 PRINCIPAL ROLE CALLBACKS 
●​ Tuesday, September 9 // 4:30 - 6:30 
●​ Tuesday, September 15 // 4:30 - 6:30 
●​ Saturday, September 20 // 9:00 - 12:00 
●​ Tuesday, September 23 // 4:30 - 6:30 
●​ Tuesday, September 30 // 4:30 - 6:30 
●​ Tuesday, October 7 // 4:30 - 6:30 
●​ Saturday, October 11 // 9:00 - 12:00 
●​ Tuesday, October 14 // 4:30 - 6:30 
●​ Tuesday, October 21 // 4:30 - 6:30 
●​ Tuesday, October 28 // 4:30 - 6:30 
●​ Tuesday, November 4 // 4:30 - 6:30 
●​ Saturday, November 8 // 9:00 - 12:00 
●​ Tuesday, November 11 // 4:30 - 6:30 
●​ Tuesday, November 18 // 4:30 - 6:30 
●​ NO CLASS NOVEMBER 25 
●​ Tuesday, December 2 // 4:30 - 6:30 (PICK UP STUDENTS IN BACK) 
●​ Tuesday, December 9 // 4:30 - 6:30 (PICK UP STUDENTS IN BACK) 
●​ Saturday, December 13 // 9:00 - 12:00 (PICK UP STUDENTS IN BACK) 
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●​ Tuesday, December 16 // 4:30 - 6:30 (PICK UP STUDENTS IN BACK) 
●​ NO CLASS DECEMBER 23 
●​ NO CLASS DECEMBER 30 
●​ Tuesday, January 9 // 4:30 - 6:30 
●​ Saturday, January 13 // 9:00 - 12:00 
●​ Tech Week 

○​ Mon. January 12 // 4:30 - 6:30 
○​ Tue. January 13 // 7:00 - 9:00 
○​ Wed. January 14 // 4:30 - 6:30 
○​ Thur. January 15 // 7:00 - 9:00 
○​ Fri. January 16 // 4:30 - 6:30 
○​ Sat. January 17 // 9:00 - 12:00 = Final Dress Rehearsal; 12:00 - 1:00 = pizza 

party 
●​ Performance Week (call time is subject to change!) 

○​ Mon. January 19 
■​ Call time = 5:30; Performance = 7:00 

○​ Wed. January 21 
■​ Call time = 5:30; Performance = 7:00 

○​ Fri. January 23 
■​ Call time = 5:30; Performance = 7:00 

○​ Sat. January 25 
■​ Call time = 11:30; Performance = 1:00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


